900240646 12/07/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orix Corporate Capital, Inc.		12/05/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFE Rolls, Inc.	
Street Address:	1035 Breezewood Lane, P.O. Box 1026	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54957	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	906647	THERMAL-FLO
Registration Number:	3498028	ACCUNIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2063599000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Nelson, c/o Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Nelson, c/o Perkins Coie LLP	
Signature:	/Jeffrey A. Nelson/	
Date:	12/07/2012	

REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0276

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0277

CONFIRMATION OF TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Dated December 5, 2012

WHEREAS, Webex Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Webex"), Nim-Cor, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Nim-Cor"), and PFE Rolls, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("PFE Rolls"), (each of the foregoing are referred to as "Grantor" and collectively as the "Grantors") entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 10, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), by and between the Grantors and Orix Corporate Capital, Inc., a Delaware corporation (formerly known as Orix Financing Corp.) (the "Agent"), as required by the terms and conditions of that certain Credit Agreement dated as of August 10, 2007 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and the Agent, among others;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors granted the Agent a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement) which included a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2007 at Reel 3650 and Frame 0848 for the Registration No. 2533763 and Registration No. 2455447;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2007 at Reel 3654 and Frame 0022 for the Registration No. 0906647 and Registration No. 3498028 (referenced in Security Agreement as App. No. 77250342);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 30, 2007 at Reel 3650 and Frame 0856 for the Registration No.1441816; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied all of the obligations contained in the Credit Agreement and have requested that the Agent release any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the Agent wishes to release any and all such right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral and wishes to publicly confirm such release of the entirety of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

1. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0278 2. Further Assurances; Filing. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect, perfect and record the termination and release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral. The Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors or the Grantors' authorized representative to record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and with any other governmental agency necessary to properly record the release of the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

ORIX Corporate Capital Inc. (formerly ORIX Finance Corp.)

Name: Christopher L. Smith

Name: Christopher L. Smith Title: Authorized Representative

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Grantor	
WEBEX	2455447	Webex, Inc.	
WEBEX	2533763	Webex, Inc.	
THERMAL-FLO	906647	PFE Rolls, Inc.	
ACCUNIP	3498028	PFE Rolls, Inc.	
NIM-COR (words plus	1441816	Nim-Cor, Inc.	
design)			

RECORDED: 12/07/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004915 FRAME: 0281